# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	10/16/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural Science Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	105 Price Parkway	
City:	Farmingdale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11735	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5844714
Patent Number:	5935503
Patent Number:	6322740
Patent Number:	6322741
Patent Number:	D431844
Patent Number:	D413343
Patent Number:	D501670
Patent Number:	6321475
Patent Number:	5782107
Patent Number:	D338965
Patent Number:	D381802
Patent Number:	D398503
Patent Number:	D468856

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0695

500178352

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734433564

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew Mayer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=gmac\_nsi\_pat000#page2.tif source=gmac\_nsi\_pat000#page3.tif source=gmac\_nsi\_pat000#page4.tif

# SCHEDULE A

	Registration		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Number</u>	Patent Number	Reel/Frame
Portable Microscope	08/791,842	5,844,714	013295/0232
Process and Kit For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			
and Flowers	08/958,013	5,935,503	013295/0232
Process and Apparatus For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			
and Flowers	09/666,903	6,322,740	013295/0232
Process and Apparatus For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			
and Flowers	09/666,904	6,322,741	013295/0232
Toy Orrery/Planetarium	29/101,412	D431,844	013295/0232
Portable Microscope	29/065,610	D413,343	013295/0232
Water Float	29/204,325	D501,670	013295/0232
Shelf-Mounted Display			
Device	09/592,767	6,321,475	013295/0232
Novelty Jewelry			
Construction	08/633,290	5,782,107	013295/0232
Reaction Tray	682,216	D338,965	013295/0232
Spool Holder	40,527	D381,802	013295/0232
Tool Holder	70,752	D398,503	013295/0232
Floating Wick Holder For			
an Oil Lamp	29/141,331	D468,856	013295/0232

NJ 226122213v1 10/19/2006

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents is given as of this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2006 by GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (formerly known as GMAC Business Credit, LLC), having an office located at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10104 (the "Secured Party").

Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain patents identified on Schedule A. The obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the security interests of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Name: Robert F. McIntyre

Title: Director

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

I certify that on the Add day of October, 2006, Robert F. McIntyre personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that: (a) this person signed and delivered this document as a Director of GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, the company named in this document; and (b) this document was signed and delivered by the company as its voluntary act duly authorized.

Notary Public

WYNANDA ROSENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4519486

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 2010

NJ 226122213v1 10/19/2006

# SCHEDULE A

	Registration		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Number</u>	Patent Number	Reel/Frame
Portable Microscope	08/791,842	5,844,714	013295/0232
Process and Kit For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			
and Flowers	08/958,013	5,935,503	013295/0232
Process and Apparatus For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			
and Flowers	09/666,903	6,322,740	013295/0232
Process and Apparatus For			
Creating Artificial Leaves			· ·
and Flowers	09/666,904	6,322,741	013295/0232
Toy Orrery/Planetarium	29/101,412	D431,844	013295/0232
Portable Microscope	29/065,610	D413,343	013295/0232
Water Float	29/204,325	D501,670	013295/0232
Shelf-Mounted Display			
Device	09/592,767	6,321,475	013295/0232
Novelty Jewelry			
Construction	08/633,290	5,782,107	013295/0232
Reaction Tray	682,216	D338,965	013295/0232
Spool Holder	40,527	D381,802	013295/0232
Tool Holder	70,752	D398,503	013295/0232
Floating Wick Holder For			
an Oil Lamp	29/141,331	D468,856	013295/0232

NJ 226122213v1 10/19/2006

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006**